

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4745/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2008 in WP No.3459/2007 of the  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

DHARAM PAL GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
No.2: Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Mala Narayan, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 7th March, 2008.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2, on caveat, states that  
there will not be any further allotment till 7th March, 2008.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master Court Master

(Veera Verma)