

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4701/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2008 in WP No. 3359/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AMARJEET SINGH
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4745 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5067 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5069 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5070 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5091 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5093 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5096 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5134 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5145 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5150 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5263 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5349 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5523 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5643 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5756 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5772 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5849 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5857 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5858 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6449 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) ..2..

SLP(C) NO. 6462 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6889 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7164 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7167 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7168 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7169 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7176 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7226 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7229 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7232 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7234 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7237 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7238 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7239 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7243 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8079 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8658 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8664 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8673 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8681 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8683 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8685 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8712 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8716 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8720 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8722 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8758 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8764 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8765 of 2008

..3..

-3-

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8855 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8920 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8923 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8956 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9005 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9010 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9013 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9014 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9015 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9020 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9021 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9023 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9025 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9027 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9030 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9038 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9039 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9040 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9041 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9042 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9046 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9051 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9053 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9057 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9076 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

-4-

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Matri, Adv.
Mr. Mr. Sanat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. GE Vahanvati, SGI
Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mala Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. SC Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since there is not much time left today, let the matter come up at the
top of list after fresh matters on Friday, the 11th April, 2008.

(Arvind)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Sr. P.A.

Court Master