

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8920/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2008 in WP No. 1965/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ALOK KUMAR JAISWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to place addl. documents on record and  
prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 02/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the applicants is directed to  
serve a copy of the application on the learned Solicitor General by  
tomorrow.

Let the matter be listed again on Tuesday at 2.00 P.M.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master