

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.....
IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil)No(s).9057/2008, 5096/08,5263/08,7239/08,
7164/08, 5857/08,9014/08,9923/08, 16923/08

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2008 in WP No.1600/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NAND KISHORE RAI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C)....CC12592/08

Date: 08/09/2008 This Petition was called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

To come up along with SLP(C)No.8920 of 2008.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master
[SLP(C)No.8920/2008 is listed tomorrow as Item No.2 in Ct.9]

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master