

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9 0 5 7 / 2 0 0 8 ,  
5 0 9 6 / 2 0 0 8 , 5 2 6 3 / 2 0 0 8 , 7 2 3 9 / 2 0 0 8 (Paper book not placed), 7 1 6 4 / 2  
0 0 8 ,  
585 7 / 2 0 0 8 , 901 4 / 2 0 0 8 , 992 3 / 2 0 0 8 , 169 2 3 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 0 8 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 in W P No. 1 6 0 0 / 2 0 0 7  
of  
The HIGH C O U R T O F D E L H I AT N. D E L H I)

NAND K I S H O R E R A I & A N R. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A & A N R. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

With

S L P (C) No...../ 2 0 0 8 (CC 1 2 5 9 2 / 2 0 0 8 )  
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in refiling S L P and office report)

Date: 0 9 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :  
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R  
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s)  
In 5 2 6 3 , 5 8 5 7 , 9 0 1 4 & 169 2 3  
Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Dayan Krishn a n, Adv.  
Mr. Gauta m Narayan, Adv  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Jitendr a Mohan Shar m a ,Adv.  
Mr. A. Maitri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Meena k s hi Arora,Adv.  
Ms. Mala Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Mohid D. Ra m, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 in S L P (C) No.9 0 5 7 of 2 0 0 8

Learned Counsel for the petitioners does not press this application on the ground that he will file a review application instead. Such prayer is allowed. Accordingly, this application is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. No.2 in SL P (C) No.5 0 9 6 of 2 0 0 8

Learned Counsel for the petitioners does not press this application on the ground that he will file a review application instead. Such prayer is allowed. Accordingly, this application is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. No.2 in SL P (C) No.5 2 6 3 of 2 0 0 8

Learned Counsel for the petitioners does not press this application on the ground that he will file a review application instead. Such prayer is allowed. Accordingly, this application is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. No.2 in SL P (C) No.7 1 6 4 of 2 0 0 8

Learned Counsel for the petitioners does not press this application on the ground that he will file a review application instead. Such prayer is allowed. Accordingly, this application is dismissed as withdrawn.

...3/-

-3-

I.A. No.2 in SL P (C) No.5 8 5 7 of 2 0 0 8

Learned Counsel for the petitioners does not press this application on the ground that he will file a review application instead. Such prayer is allowed. Accordingly, this application is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. No.2 in SL P (C) No.9 0 1 4 of 2 0 0 8

Learned Counsel for the petitioners does not press this application on the ground that he will file a review application instead. Such prayer is allowed. Accordingly, this application is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. No.2 in SL P (C) No.9 9 2 3 of 2 0 0 8

Learned Counsel for the petitioners does not press this application on the ground that he will file a review application instead. Such prayer is allowed. Accordingly, this application is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. No.2 in SL P (C) No.1 6 9 2 3 of 2 0 0 8

Learned Counsel for the petitioners does not press this application on the ground that he will file a review application instead. Such prayer is allowed. Accordingly, this application is dismissed as withdrawn.

...4/-

SL P (C) No...../ 2 0 0 8 (CC NO.1 2 5 9 2 OF 2 0 0 8 )

Delay condoned.

Since it has been submitted by counsel appearing for both the parties that this matter is covered by our Order dated 31

st

July, 2 0 0 8 ,

let notice issue in this matter as well.

The parties are directed to maintain status quo in the meantime.

(Sukhbir P a ul K au r)  
Court Master

(Juginder K au r)  
Court Master